3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPTRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P | LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 5 | ECR 15012867 oiserz0rs | KH | TE
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED C | ECR-T17-00036 1meor7 | T8 | GB
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799 | 2063440 |
22660171 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266017-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-7| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2266017-4 : : : | o | oo T - | 180325971  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ 1 : : o 1 : ;llg:gél EEiEGAgiNAH%FEED >§j§
22660172 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266017-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-7| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 27279°3 |SPRING . COMPRESSON 505
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ i 8-2cb6017-4 } } } N N A R 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. 245
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - - - |
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 21196471-1 2119799~ 2063440-1 1 : : : : 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - N - ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
cebbuTren - NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE i i i i i i } R B B N 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
22660177 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - i I 2 IR A 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
- -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
: N 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
: N 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
APPLICATOR DATA T e 4-1722335-3 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1187
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] F N [-1752354-1 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
INSUL |4.06 mm [.160] 0 R 9937111~ PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
408-10389 L) R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
‘ N - ] 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION T REFIREFIRET REFIRET 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
TERMINAL NAME: 72 8MM SENSOR - FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE - ] - - | - 240638- ] SPRING, FEED FINGER 1623
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilgﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - - - 1 - 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
4 20-4 80 mm N 1 40-2 10 mm [.055- 083 NI - - - - | - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
TERMINAL 8144-0 (C)114-18148- 1 : - | - [rReF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
APPL CAT ON - -] 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
SPECIFICATION (8) 8144-1 : : -] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- | - [REF[REF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
Z/\lz%%ﬁ -] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL -] 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(A) 9675421 (B) 968087-2 828904 | B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
(A) 967542-2 (C) 1-968855-1 ol 2l 2] 22 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(B) 968087-1 (C) 1-968855-2 N 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
(C) 1-968859-3 (C) 1-968859-4 N - 3] - 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X &) 160
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING S A | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0. 75mm2 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/- 002] 5.6 - il I A ) L 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 00
- - - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1] B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - -] 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -l o ] 2-2119656-1 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
B 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 4 4
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY -] 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L e O O B cl1964>-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIKE ADJUSTMENT 40
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
/N APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S L cliooda ] |RAW WAJHER, PRECLSTOM =
Leerualy S e o foR AT uBr s\ - | L | ] 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266017-4 N - -] 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266017-4 - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266017-5 A A | 7oc306-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266017-6 S I I A N I 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M4 X 20) 33
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L L cloloes ] (WA ARAD, TLANGLD, Mo x Smm LOWG -
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. ot vt ) 1-1320908-2 JSPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
-] 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. SWARNING N T A I R 155888-3  |SPACER. CRIMPER To8
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. : ,
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 & 180. ON INSTALIATION SFT WIRF DISC. TITFM 40 TO N S L T B 1520926-c  |STRIP GUIDE %é
? : NAN - T e ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |
/1\ GREASE THREADS. GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. LARGEST WIRE ST/ SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B I T R R I 3-20080-3 | SPRING. COMPRESSION 75
/B\ MAGNET, I1TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING S L N A I |-396869-4 |STOP, SHEAR Iy S—
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N - e 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/9N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AN .S - SRR (LURTIND SHEAR, RN ’
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE AN L O O 1333c04-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - -] - 7
@ - - - - - S
§§$R§D§§$fbﬁﬁﬁ §J§§$§§T%S§ATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET — T S TT978T T TDLPRESSOR. SHEAT NG
A -] 238011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
AEMOVE TTEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SISE S A N S I c119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 NP PP P b 9mel 197847 (CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM >
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL AN L - T ] 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 S L N L N e 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
INFORMATION . i i . . | . 2119640- ] PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
Z/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR 7 -7 - -5 -0 ] - PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEM “TT =T -6]-5]-2] -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&éM
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM NO L o
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT R SR R U S O CCD)?/iég TE Comnectivity
ii CHTK LB 13AUG20T3 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 13AUG2013 | NAME
A\ ATLANTTIC VERSITON . o Deeon Side Teed
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD i o Applicator
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, e = : -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. o o h<>””“ on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 %ﬁ} 1hc = A ST T et cont [orTie T SIS
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— AL ES N
/U\ THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE N A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINAING UNIT. : : : Al 00719 (C=226601T -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/§::>REF
O
1.3 REF

/A

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF —={=—1.640.5
R

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

19.0£0.5

— i

]
1L &

180)REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF REF
- =

—

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e S o
— — T.ELBIN e
ATLANTIC VERSION m | P g T o e ecd
Dl L Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE @ A0mm STROKE ShOWﬁ O N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @Eéﬁfg T RPPLICATION SPEC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) maes T :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL N e Al 00779 (C=22660117
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

SET UP GAUGE

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
(:) COPYRIGHT 20 2119599-1 /\ 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

SACTEIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T e
TERMINATOR NE@EER REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- | 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440 - |
2-2266017-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266017-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-7| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2266017-4 : : : o p o v | 211964071 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 200
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 | 1338685 5 18022-5 | 2119653 2 - - o 1 { 182§§22; zg;?myicgpéxfglON gjg
2-2266017-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266017-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-7| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 1190829 TCAN. SNAIL INSULATION ADJUSTHENT 1244
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 ) 8-2c66017-4 - - - E R R A 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - - -
o . FINE CRIMP HETGHT apJusT| |, SERYO AN HEEEEE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
ng PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- | 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440 - | A R T R I 7-18023-7  |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 >
2-2266017-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - R 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
7-2266017-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - ] ] ] l l B 2119580-1  |[MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- - -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- I 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
APPLICATOR DATA N 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1872
CRIMP S17F TYPE - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] r N 1-1752354-7 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
TNSUL 1206 mm T 150 0 - 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108-10380 L] R EEE 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
- 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- -1 -1 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
- 994969- | MAGNET  RARE FARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 - 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL NAME: 2. 8MM SENSOR - FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE N o L) 82108471 JO-RING, 801 D, 070 DIA. MAT. Y
- - -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
4.20-4.80 [ 165-.189 INJ T 1.40-2.10 mm [.055- 083 IN] B L e c119796-c  |DETENT PIN 14
: oL ' : 7 — 7mm : : - | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL S -~ | 4 [ a4 4] 2168400-5 |[SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
APPLICATION - - - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
SPECIFICATION (B)T14-18144-1 - - ’
- 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED AN /) “ T T [T [ [ 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL VAN I R o R c119092-¢  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 159
() 9680871 ) 19688557 - - TREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
(C) 1-968855-3 (C) 1-968855-4 - - 1 - - 1633743~ SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
Lo - CuE o TeRTWP RETCHT - 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
=] - | - IReF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGFR ASSEMBLY,SF 117
SI/E I mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B .
R 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
| 00mm? 1.36+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 4.5 T 2119956-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
g-ggmmg 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 5.6 B 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
oo 1. 18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.6 -T2l 2212 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N - | 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 ] 6?2
- - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
AT 985575-5 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 16.0 57
- - -] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
T - - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] - - - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
Lﬁ: - 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
- 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION N 1752356-4 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. A A A 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT i I N A S R O c161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
QEEﬁ%i%gALSE%E%E@?QHFngiéiTAggw?gi%oR” CONVERSION: 8-2266017-4 B N L A |1520308-2 |SPACER, STRIF GUIDE oL
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266017-4 S AL L I I c119909-2  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266017-5 N 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE %Xgﬁerﬁ&lg<%ﬁ\L{/\TI<>N SET WIRFE DISC [TEM 40 TO S L A 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 4
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. / ) Aﬂ\ N ] 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
A LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1?2
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. - - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242.. SeLOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING U L L | -396889-4 |STOP, SHEAR ]
WTl1l CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO| ING . N -] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Lﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AN N L 1333204-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. i R L e - - 1
A 20 N A 6
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L T A c119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET AV S B 2-cll9ed-] L[CRIWPER, INOULATION O PREMIUM .
T o TN e T e - 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
B 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] N R 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
/TN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
O e TTEN S D ATTaCH O ThE Lot AT ion o Back sibE -77|-27|-25[-22]-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION e -77|-27|-25[-22]-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL R R e R 3l DT T3R0G20713 — ‘
I N FOR MAT I ON ) SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. >< ZHAO TE Coﬂﬂec* |V “»y
CHTK CLBIN 13AUG2013 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. DINENS OV AOLERANCES INLESS T | E0CI0T3 T ; N
mm T.LLBIN cean lde ree
z/\g APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD %) %¥<i: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>PJ b r e e Applicator
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. =k = - :
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | O h<>WTT on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 %ﬁ} Do L RO e ST o Co ToRRTe T ST
AA!L (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) S AGLES A N
THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINAING UNIT. : : : Al 00719 (C=226601T )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
0

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

/@REF
O

TMK@%F

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—1.64+0.5
[ Feoe

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

(e
$19.0i0>5

=HH
g

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
O] '

i =]

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

.

- U

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR T R e e [ 130013 ST
CHTK CLBIN 13AUG2013 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A <: I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 13AU62013 VAvE ‘
- LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hle o+ Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : TG T
L [ A || 00779 (C=2266017
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA e C

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



